U.S. Domestic
Tuition & Fees
2024 - 2025

Revised 03/01/24

Note: Fees listed are general information only. Please contact the Business Office for personalized financial
planning and any available scholarships, grants, subsidies and work programs that may be available to make your
enrollment at Campion Academy affordable.

Dorm Village
Tuition’ $12,350 $12,350
Dorm? $ 3,100
Board $ 3,710
Entrance Fee’ $ 689 $ 749
Technology/Electronic Books*
All Students — Base Fee $ 375 $ 375
New Sophomores Additional $ 125 $ 125
New Juniors Additional $ 250 $ 250
New Seniors Additional $ 375 $ 375
Annual Totals
Freshmen and Returning Students $20,224 $13,474
New Sophomores $20,349 $13,599
New Juniors $20,474 $13,724
New Seniors $20,599 $13,849

! There is an additional $500 tuition charge for Non-SDA students ($50/month). The tuition fee listed includes
class dues of $150. Note that the published tuition and fees are approximately $10,000 per year less than the
actual cost for a student to attend Campion Academy. The Rocky Mountain Conference and Campion
Academy are already significantly subsidizing the fees in order to make it possible for students to attend.

% The dorm fee shown is for double occupancy. Additional $500/year fee for single occupant room.

? The entrance fee is an annual Non-Refundable fee which is charged when the student enters school.

(This provides funding for items such as campus nurse, library, student association activities,
yearbook, dormitory clubs, campus ministries, village banquets, etc.)

“The technology/electronic book base fee is an annual Non-Refundable fee, which is charged to all
students when the iPad is issued for the school year. The additional fees for new sophomores, new juniors,
and new seniors (students not immediately returning from the prior year) will be prorated monthly for 10
months. (These fees include the rental fee of an Apple iPad and available electronic books and/or basic
applications required for classes. The fees listed above include the base fee of $375 for all students, as well as
additional fees for incoming new students in grades 10, 11, and 12. Graduating seniors will be able to keep
their iPad. Damaged, lost, or non-returned iPads will have additional fees charged. Books not available
electronically may have additional costs involved.)

Finance Charges
All accounts are due within ten days of the billing date. If the account is not paid in full by the due date, a one and
a half percent (1'% %) monthly finance charge will be applied (annual percentage rate of 18%).

Early Registration

Make your plans early to attend Campion Academy. Students who make their FULL entrance fee payment (Dorm
$689, Village $749) by June 24, 2024 receive a $100 discount on their August tuition. Discounts are not given for
credit card/PayPal payments.

(Continued on Next Page)



Additional Expenses to Budget

Dorm Students: Village Students:
Dorm Room Deposit  $100 Village Cafeteria Meals $6.25 per meal
Home Leave Bus/Van $200 - $500 Required Lock for Locker ~ $10 (refunded when returned)
All Students:
Music Lessons $399/Semester
Cougars Athletics: Players Managers
Junior Varsity:
All Sports $194/Team’ $30/Team’
Varsity:
Baseball (Men & Women) $234/Team’ $30/Team®
Volleyball (Women) $319/Team® $115/Team®
Basketball (Men & Women) $319/Team® $115/Team®
Soccer (Men) $319/Team® $115/Team®
Soccer (Women) $234/Team’ $30/Team®

3 No Off Campus Tournament Scheduled or Included
¢ Includes Union College Tournaments:
Volleyball (Women), Basketball (Men & Women), and Soccer (Men).

Plan One - Cash In Advance

A 5% discount will be awarded for full payment of annual tuition and fees no later than one week after
registration. A 3% discount will be awarded for full payment of semester tuition and fees no later than
one week after start of each semester. The miscellaneous charges incurred throughout the year are due
upon receipt of the statement following their incurrence. Discounts are not given for credit card/PayPal
payments. Full year prepayment example:

Dorm Village
Tuition/Fees! 5% Discount  Net Tuition/Fees' 5% Discount  Net
Freshmen/Returning Students $20,224 ($1,011) $19,213 $13,474 ($ 674) $12,800
New Sophomores $20,349 ($1,017) $19,332 $13,599 ($ 680) $12,919
New Juniors $20474  ($1,024)  $19,450 $13,724  ($686)  $13,038
New Seniors $20,509  ($1,030)  $19,569 $13,849  ($692)  $13,157

Plan Two - Monthly Installments

Under this plan the tuition, room, board and additional technology fees are divided into 10 monthly
installments. The registration day payment consists of the Entrance Fee and the August installment.
Statements for the September - May installments will normally be sent on the 15% of each month
with payment due within 10 days of the billing date. A cash discount (Dorm $10 & Village $5) will
be given for accounts paid in full by the due date. The September - May installments will vary where
student labor and special church or other scholarships are involved. Discounts are not given for credit
card/PayPal payments.

Dorm Village
Monthly  Entrance Registration Monthly Entrance  Registration
Tuition/Fees! Fee Payment Tuition/Fees' Fee Payment
Freshmen/Returning Students ~ $1,916.00 $ 689 $2,605.00 $1,235.00 $ 749 $1,984.00
New Sophomores $1,928.50 $ 689 $2,617.50 $1,247.50 $ 749 $1,996.50
New Juniors $1,941.00 $ 689 $2,630.00 $1,260.00 $ 749 $2,009.00

New Seniors $1,953.50 $ 689 $2,642.50 $1,272.50 $ 749 $2,021.50



